Keysight Technologies
Segmented Memory Acquisition
for InfiniiVision Series Oscilloscopes
Data Sheet
Introduction
Capture more signal detail with less memory using
segmented memory acquisition
Features:

2000 X-Series: 20 μs
Time-tag resolution 10 ps or 6 digits (whichever is greater)
Ordering Information
The segmented memory option is compatible with all Keysight InfiniiVision Series oscilloscopes. This option is available as a factory-
installed option if ordered as Option SGM along with a specific oscilloscope model, or existing InfiniiVision Series oscilloscope users
can order this option as an after-purchase product upgrade.
Model number—user installed Option number—factory installed Description
N5454A SGM Segmented memory for 5000, 6000, and 7000 Series oscilloscopes
DSOX2SGM SGM Segmented memory for 2000 X-Series oscilloscopes
DSOX3SGM SGM Segmented memory for 3000 X-Series oscilloscopes
Standard N/A Segmented memory for 3000T, 4000 and 6000 X-Series oscilloscopes
Related Keysight Literature
Publication title Publication number
InfiniiVision 2000 X-Series Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet 5990-6618EN
InfiniiVision 3000T X-Series Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet 5992-0140EN
InfiniiVision 4000 X-Series Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet 5991-1103EN
InfiniiVision 6000 X-Series Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet 5991-4087EN
InfiniiVision 7000B Series Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet 5990-4769EN
Oscilloscope Waveform Update Rate Determines Ability to Capture Elusive Events - Application Note 5989-7885EN
Evaluating Oscilloscopes to Debug Mixed-Signal Designs - Application Note 5989-3702EN
Evaluating Oscilloscope Bandwidths for Your Application - Application Note 5989-5733EN
Evaluating Oscilloscope Sample Rates vs. Sampling Fidelity - Application Note 5989-5732EN
Evaluating Oscilloscope Vertical Noise Characteristics - Application Note 5989-3020EN
Using Oscilloscope Segmented Memory for Serial Bus Applications - Application Note 5990-5817EN
09 | Keysight | Segmented Memory Acquisition for InfiniiVision Series Oscilloscopes - Data Sheet
AdvancedTCA® Extensions for Instrumentation and Test (AXIe) is an